## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 552-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.		Rates o	f Duty	Part	Con- cession Code	Effective	
		Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.		From	To*
AK	90.24.011	Thermostats, for use in small cooking appliances (other than electric frypans) and making sandwich toasters, egg cookers, toasters and similar products	Free			918709L	1 /2 /82	31/3/85
AK	90.28.009	Digital pressure indicators, models 896-11, 896-12 and 896-13, for the precise measurement of liquid and gaseous fluids	Free	Free	99	918706F	1/3/82	31/3/85

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions	Cai	ncellea	<i>!</i> :	
120	^2	021)	,	14.41

	30.03.031	Medicaments:		]			l	
	30.03.039							
H.O.	-	Tissuvax(vet)	 	 	 	 103018D		
ΑK	38.19.079	Ben-a-gel E.W.	 	 	 	 105481D		
ΑK	39.02.029	Jonerylsolution	 	 	 	 917813K		
H.O.	41.02.009	Men'sfootwear	 	 	 	 200124B		
ΑK	84.21.029	ALCF110	 	 	 	 918049E		
ΑK	84.22.009	Landing(legs)	 	 	 	 111798L		
ΑK	84.61.021	EnerpacCH604	 	 	 	 917958F		
AK	84.63.029	Torkmaticvalves	 	 	 	 917179H		
CH	85.01.031	RecordL-type	 	 	 	 113252A		
	i j					[		

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of June 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1982/113—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	<b>A</b>	Tariff	Goods	Applications Advertised				
Port	Appn. No.	Item	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.			
WN WN	1358 1342	84.17.009 90.24.011	"Finn Aqua" range of water stills "Nuova Fima", liquid filled pressure gauges				1982/56 1982/56	36, 1 April 1982, p. 1105 36, 1 April 1982, p. 1105

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of June 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce
Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent

H. W. Smith Ltd. . . . . . . . .

H. W. Smith Ltd. and its subsidiaries and associates may acquire up to 40 percent of the issued share capital of Winstone Ltd.

18 May 1982

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of June 1982.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.